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To:

From:

Date:

Re:

RECEIVED

Public Utility Commissioner of Texas

Central Records AM 10: 07
1701 N Congress PO Box 13326 2816 NOY 10 0:0
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

FILIHG CLERK
Hector Castaneda
LNV
November 8, 2016

Docket No. 45489 Application to Obtain CCN in
City of Gregory, San Patricio County, Texas
Proceed with CCN Application

The City is submitting (7 copies) the following items to resolve the mapping deficiencies:

Republish the newspaper notice using all of the language in the recommended Notice for
Publication that Commission Staff filed on July 8 (available on the PUC’s website at

http://interchange.puc.texas.gov/WebApp/Interchange/application/dbapps/filings/pgSearc
h.asp, search for Control Number 45489;)

Notice and Publishment Affidavit attached.

File proof of notice with the Commission in Docket 45489 in accordance with the
Commission’s filing procedures, available at:
http:/puc.texas.gov/industry/filings/FilingProceed.aspx \

Notice and Publishment Affidavit attached.

Indicate whether both pages of the Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring System,
Landowners, and Cities were included when the notice was mailed out.
o If both pages were included, please include both pages with the proof of notice
filing made with the Commission. Both pages were included.
o If the second page was not included, please mail the second page to everybody
who was mailed the first page and include both pages with the proof of notice
filing made with the Commission. N/A

Include a list of everybody who was mailed notice in the proof of notice documents filed
with the Commission.

List attached.
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Hector Castaneda

IR N
From: Meier, Kennedy <Kennedy.Meier@ puc.texas.gov>
Sent: Thursday, August 25, 2016 2:47 PM
To: Hector Castaneda
Subject: Docket No. 45489 Notice
Hi Hector,

As we discussed this afternoon, I have reviewed the proof of notice documents that the City of Gregory mailed
me for their CCN application (Docket No. 45489), and the City needs to do the following to correct deficiencies
with the notice:

e Republish the newspaper notice using all of the language in the recommended Notice for Publication
that Commission Staff filed on July 8 (available on the PUC’s website at
http://interchange.puc.texas.gov/WebApp/Interchange/application/dbapps/filings/pgSearch.asp, search
for Control Number 45489;)

o File proof of notice with the Commission in Docket 45489 in accordance with the Commission’s filing
procedures, available at: http://puc.texas.gov/industrv/filings/FilingProceed.aspx

¢ Indicate whether both pages of the Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring System, Landowners, and
Cities were included when the notice was mailed out.

o If both pages were included, please include both pages with the proof of notice filing made with
the Commission.

o If the second page was not included, please mail the second page to everybody who was mailed
the first page and include both pages with the proof of notice filing made with the Commission.

e Include a list of everybody who was mailed notice in the proof of notice documents filed with the
Commission.

Please also ask the City to file a status update in Docket 45489 letting the Administrative Law Judge (ALJ)
know that there were issues with the notice that are being addressed.

Please let me know if you have any questions, and thanks so much for your help!
Best,
-Kennedy

Kennedy R. Meier

Attorney, Legal Division

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Kennedy.Meier(@puc.texas.gov

(512) 936-7265



Hector Castaneda

From: Robert Meager <robert. meager@gregorytx.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 25, 2016 3:52 PM

To: Hector Castaneda

Cc: veronica.cortez@gregorytx.com

Subject: CCN notices

Attachments: Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device.pdf
Hector,

Here is the list of entities and property owners we sent the notice to.

City of Aransas Pass

City of Corpus Christi

City of Ingleside

City of Portland

Nueces River Authority

Port of Corpus Christi

Rincon WSC

San Patricio County

San Patricio Ground Water Conservation District
San Patricio County Drainage District
San Patricio County Navigation District 1
San Patricio MWD

Allen Hunt

McKamey Farms

Attached is a copy of what was sent, certified-return receipt.

Thank you,

Robert Meager

City Administrator - City of Gregory
206 West Fourth Street

Gregory, Texas 78359

361-643-6562 (Office)
361-563-2930 (Cell)
361-643-1335 (Fax)

E-mail disclaimer: The information in this e-mad 1s confidential and may be legally prvileged. It 15 intended solely for the address(s) only. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. 1f you
are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distnbution or an action taken or omitted to be taken 1n rehance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. Within the bounds of law, electronic
ission through 1 | or I networks may be monitored to ensure comphance with intemal policics and legitimate business purposes
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Docket No. 45489
Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND
NECESSITY TO PROVIDE WATER AND SEWER IN SAN PATRICIO
COUNTY. TEXAS

~
To: %[N(/w\.) S Date Notice Maile&?_/‘-) L2016
{(Nejghboarine System. Landowner or City)
o st [
{Address) -—
JAF.. T 78370
(City State Zip)

The City of Gregory has submitted an application with the Public Utility Commission of Texas to
obtain water and sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necessity (CCNs) in San Patricio County :

The proposed utility service area is located within approximately 4 miles north of downtown
Portland, ‘lexas. and is generally located on the north by Countv Road 1722; on the east by
I.aquinta Road; on the south by FM 3239; and on the west by FM 2986

See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

The total area being requested includes approximately 2930 acres and serves 696 current
customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address,
and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognirable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "l‘we request a public hearing”; (4) a
brief description of how you or the persons you represent. would be adversely aftecied by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (3) your proposed adjustment 1o the application or CCN
which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw vour request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should writs the:

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records
1701 N. Congress, P. O. Box 13326
Austin, TX 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requesled, the Commission will not issue the CCN and will forward the
application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlemen:
is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the
Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court.
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If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or “opt
out™) by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice
was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must include
a large scale map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records
1701 N. Congress, P. O. Box 13326
Austin, TX 78711-3326

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may
request additional information regarding your request,

Si desea informacion en Espanol, pucde llamar al 1-512-936-7221.
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3 November 2016 City Of Gregory - CCN Water/Sewer Service ETJ

Beeville Publishing Co., Inc.

home of

Beeville Bee-Picapune Refugio County Press " PROGRESS The Karnes Countywide
San Patricio County News Mathis News The Portiand News

Bolixd Adwance-Guard  wwwmySouTexcom  SAction Printing

111 N. Washington + PO Box 10 + Beeville TX 78104
361.358.2550 office@mysoutex.com

AFFIDAVIT of PUBLICATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEE

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
appeared George G. Latcham, known to me, who, by me duly
sworn, on his oath deposes and says that he is the Publisher of the
Portland News having general circulation in San Patricio County,
who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that the foregoing
attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following
date(s), to wit:

November 3, 2016

eo@ G. La{cham, Publisher

Sworn to and subscribed before me by George G. Latcham, this
the 03 day of November 2016 AD
to certify which witness my hand and official seal.

7"@”%” %gmmmw S

- MARY VI A
. e e L BLIC
Vv S NOTARY PU
Mary Virginia Massey, {v‘:’M N OF 'rE>_;¢S
906
ID#1291 22620 |

2 X< my Comm. Expires 11-0
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Beeville Publishing Co., Inc.

Weruille Mee Perzrane mys-n'um li,fupue:nmqnm ™ PROGRESS
The Kumes Ciiirywide  Galush Adwastce-Shunrd _JACLIOD Printing

P.O.Box 10 - 111 N, Washington Street, Beeville, TX 78104
Phone: (361) 358-2550
Fax: (361) 358-5323

wwwanysoutex.com
City of Gregory

Account #: 04117039
Attn:Veronica Cortez Ad #: 00193526
Gregory, TX 78359 | Phone: (361)643-6562
Description: 4x15 - SANTIARY SEWER W/MAP
Size: 4,00 x 15.00

Publication Cost:  $420.00
Adjustments: $0.00
Net Cost: $420.00
Prepaid Amount:  $0.00
Amount Due: $420.00

Order Detail:
Publication Start | Stop |[Insertions| Cost || Adjustments| Total
25 The Portland News || 11/3/16 | 11/3/16 1 420.00 0.00 | 420.00

Notice for Publication

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN SAN
PATRICIO COUNTY, TEXAS.

The City of Gregory has filed an application to obtain a CCN with the Public Utility Commission of Texas to provide Water and Sewer Utility
Service within the ETJ of the City of Gregory, San Patricio County, Texas.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 6 miles east of Downtown Taft, Texas and is generally bounded on the north by
Rincon Water Supply; on the east by City of Ingleside; on the south by the City of Portland; and on the west by City of Taft.

The total area being requested includes approximately 3,026 acres and approximately 700 current customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and daytime telephone number; (2)
the applicant®name, application number or another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, “|/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the application
for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your
request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should file with the PUC at the following address:
Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 North Congress Avenue
PO. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if a legally sufficient hearing request
is received or if the commission on its own motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a
https://beevil admanagerpro.com:8196/ AMPWeb/Temporaryltems/d7f98¢c22-75{f-47a4-a62b-33 1abf636¢{8/00000022 html 173
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Pettus, Independent School
District’ requests bids_ for'_the:
Removal‘‘of " *Aobeetoa oons
taining matérials:at ‘several
locations on campus. Bids wili
be received until 2:00"PM on
November*81.2016 at the
Administratrve Office, locatsd at
500 N. 'May Street *Pettus,

. “Texas 78146:°A Pre-Bid confér-
U ST:s
2ibath,

] h ithe' District’
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ence will be héld 'on Novembeér
2,°2016 ‘at "10:00°.AM -at  the
Pettus Secondary School*Lib-

3’ Documents may \be
obtalned on Tuasday, October
25;72016:at the offices of PBK
Iocated at 801 N.W. Laop 410,
" Suite 400, San Antonio, Texas
78216 upon' a non-refundable
. -deposit ‘of $25.00.

. Pettus’ lndependent School
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]ect any or.all bids and to waive
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Lar‘ﬁa'r "Oll and Gas 0wns and operates.
underground ;pipelines 'in Aransas, Calhoun,
San Patriclo, Refuglo and Niecas County"

For( your: safety, and- in: compliance with

the;plpellne lawsof; Texas,lpleasefcall the

one-call’ number at 1-800-545-6005 before

performlng any type of work ~that involves’

digging, augering, boring, or:deép, plowing By
making this call before'you dig, you will greatly
increase .the safety of’ pipeline operations. if
possible, please call_48 ‘hours' In ‘édvance
of digging so plpelines *may be located.
Remember that this callis free 10 you:

Although :pipelines’ have an exceptlonally
good safety record;.once in a while’a leak can
occur. Indications’ of a leak’ mlght lnclude

ﬁstrange or unusual “6dor in'the Vicinity,
-of'a plpeline

bid deemed advantageous 10

Subscribe@@®
| MMy sowutex. comnm

Lamar GII and Gas~ -
Publi¢ Educatlon and Awareness

2.A hissing or- roarlng sound (caused
by natural gas or product. escaplng

.from a plpellne)

3. Flames orlginatlng from an operiing In

“the ground
4. Bubbles or. sheen onthe water

::LEAVE REA MMEDIATELY!

5. if you becom awareof a pipeline ledk:.

'
3

'Lamer Ol & Gas Iné: pipeline, please call our |

24-hr.: emergencg number.at. .
361-790-5481. . _ __ . ..
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The proposed utIIIty servlce afeals located approxlmately 6.milles &3
Rlncon Water Supply, on the"ei‘st by Clty oﬁlngleslde, on the south'd by

i The total area belng requested lncludes approxlmately3 026 acrés ind approxlmately 700 current customers. :
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Notlce*for Publication

f ' hearing,, (4) afief description of Hiow you orthe persons you represe affe _
1. fora CCN ;and (5) your froposed adjustment to the a'ppllcation or. CCN which would satlsfy yourr concerfis’ and Qise you jou to Withdraw yo your
; requestfora hearlng '
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Persons who wlsh to lntervene or comment shiould file wlth thé PUCat the followlng address:_:

. #

R e

35¢ per word / Minimum charge $10.50

ElOTICE OF- APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF :CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY {CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER' UTlLIT)YvSERVICE IN SAN
P a

‘ The Clty of Gregory has ﬁled an appllcatlon to obtalna CCN with'the Public Utllity ¢ Commlsslon ‘of Texas to provlde Water and Sewer, Utlllty '
) rvlce within the ETJ ‘of the City of Gregory, San Patriclo Cadnty, Jexas.,

st of Dawiitown Taft, Texas'and Is gererally bounded on the forth bys :
eCity of Portland; and on the west by Clty of Taft
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fora; CCN and (5) your proposed adjustmént to the apglication-or. CCN which wouild satisfy, your concerris and cause you foiwithdraw your
,request fora héaring.

Persons who wish'to intervene or comment shoiild file with the PUC at the following a address:

. Flling Clerk
E, e;,‘;* = i, '.lwwi b 5 ‘Public Utility Commission of TeXas R o
TRt e 1701 Northi  (ongressTAenTE | R
P0.Box13326: ‘ ;

, Austln Texas78711:3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this pubhcation or notice. Apublic heanng wrll behéld onIy ifa Iegaliy sufﬁcrent hearing request
Is eceived or if the commissign on its GWh motian requests a heanng Only thiose mdmduais who submit a wntten hearing request c ora
wntten  reqésttg be notiﬁed if a hearing is sét will receive notice if a heanng is scheduled

Al

Ifa public hearing [ requested, the commission will not issue the (CNand wili forward the a'pphcation to the State Office of Admlnistratlveq
Heanngs (SOAH) for 3 hearing If no selttlement is reached and an ewdentlary hearing s held, the SOAH wi submit 3 fecommendatiofy to,
the commission forﬁnal decrsron If an evidentiary heanng i€ s hield, it will be'a Iegal proceedmg sifmilar toa civil trial in state district court.

.....

request to be exduidéd from the proposed area (or‘opt out”) by providing written fotice to the corilssion within (30) days o the date
that notice was provided by the applicant Al requests to opt out of the requested service area must indude a scaled, generai location map-
and a metes and bounds’ descnption of the tract of land. ‘

17 or by

0.com.
les may

2 District Y Persons who théet the Fequiréiiients to' opt out, and wish to reguest this optlon shoild file dfe‘?éiir‘rired docunients with the:.

)usmess~ !

se’left at ]

. | : Filing Clerk

o P o Pubhggtiliw Fommission ‘of Texas:

‘,ﬁ Sl 1707 North Congress Avenue

niscrtie |. g P0:Box 13326

9-701 - - i
49T.9931"m1; . Rusti Tecas 787T7:3326
| A copy of the requést to opt out 6f the proposed area mustalso be sent tothe applicant:Staff may reqiiéstac addrtional infarmation’ regarding

your request. . , . 1
si daealrifé’madon”e’n Espanol puedellamaral 1-888-782-8477 “
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A request for-a public hearmg mistbe.in-writing.. You must staté (1) “your name,‘marling address, and dajtime telephone numbeér; (2) '
fthe apphcants name, application number or andther recognizable reféfenice t0 ythis appllcation7(3) the statement; "l/we request a public« ’
' hearing",a(4) a brief déscription of how you or-thie persons you representa wouId be adversely affected by the granting of the appiicatlon '
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